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May 23,2008 

Mr. Jeffiey W. Cox, Sr. 
Integrated Resources Management, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 642 
White Pine, TN 37890 

460 Jaines Robertson Parkway 
Nashville. Tennessee 37243-0505 

RE: Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation ("TDEC") permits 
pursuant to TRA Rule 1 220-4- 1 3-.04. (1 )(c) 

Dear Mr. Cox, Sr.: 

Following is a list of tei-ritories that have been granted a Certificate of Convenience and 
Necessity (CCN), but the authority has not received a copy of the final TDEC permits. 

Please file a copy of the final TDEC permit with the Docket Rooin for placement in the docket 
file. If a final pennit has not been received, provide the status of the permit stating whether the 
application has been filed. If not, why not? If filed, provide a complete status of application at 
TDEC (if pending, why pending) (if project on hold, why is it on hold) and estiinated date for 
completion of the project in each of the above Dockets no later than 2:00 P.M. on Friday, June 6, 
2008. 

Service Territories 
Valley Mart Exxon 
Emory Pointe Subdivision -- 

Lot 23 (The River Club) 
Wild Pear Shores 
Compass Pointe Subdivision 
Wild Briar Ridge 
-~ 

Mountain Shagrila Wastewater F m  
Landing at Bird's Creek 
-- 

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please contact Michelle Ramsey at 615- 
74 1-2904 ext. 172. 

Darlene Standley 
Chief of Utilities Divisioil 

TRA Docket 
03-00467 
04-001 01 
04-00 1 52 
04-00 1 53 
04-00266 
05-00056 - 

06-00 156 
07-00090 

C: Docket Filc 
'lkleplioiie (6 15) 741 -2904. I'oll-Fiec 1 300-342-8359, Facsiiriile (6 15)  741 -50 15 
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Permit No. - 
SOP-03012 
SOP-04012 -- 
SOP-07056 
TNR-132117 

SOP-04027 
SOP-04067 
SOP-0500 1 
SOP-07004 


